86 © 2019 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324
PROVEN PERFORMANCE
IN SPACE
�� The “Golden Umbilical”
life-support cable
�� JPL Mars probes
(orbiters, landers, and
the Curiosity rover)

Lanyard-Release Quick-Disconnect
Connectors
How To Order SuperNine® 233-216 MIL-DTL-38999 Type
Sample Part Number 233-216 -G6 ME 25-35 S A E -4
Series / Basic Part No. 233-216 = Lanyard Release Plug
Connector Style G6 = Plug with EMI Spring
Finish
ZL = Cres, Electrodeposited Nickel  Z1 = Cres, Passivated
ME = Al Alloy, Eletroless Nickel
Size and Arrangement Per MIL-STD-1560 plus high density
Contact Type P = Pin  S = Socket; 500 cycles
Alternate Key Position A, B, C, D, E, N = Normal  (Per MIL-DTL-38999 Series III)
Lanyard Length Code See Lanyard Length Table
Connector Type 4 = Type 4 (shown below, no accessory threads)  6 = Type  6 (not shown, includes accessory threads)
How To Order 253-020 AS81703* Type Push-Pull Lanyard Release
Sample Part Number 253-020 -08 ME 25-35 S N 812
Series / Basic Part No. 253-020 = AS81703 Type
Connector Style 08 = Push-Pull Layard-Release Plug
Finish ZL = Cres, Electrodeposited Nickel  Z1 = Cres, Passivated
ME = Al Alloy, Eletroless Nickel
Size and Arrangement Per AS81703
Contact Type P = Pin  S = Socket
Alternate Key Position N, W, X, Y, B, C
Lanyard Ring Mod Code 812 = Lanyard ring rotated 90° from master keyway  Omit for standard ring
Medium Diamond
Knurl (Optional).061-.071 Ø Wire,
 Cres, .093 OD
 Nylon Jacket
Grounding Spring
1.81 Max
(46.0 Max)
B Thread
F Thread
Ø1/16 Stainless Stl.
Wire Rope
Swaging Ball
4.5±.5
Type -4
*The MIL-C-81703 standard was superseded by
SAE-AS81703 10-December 2010 per Navair
S C R E E N E D
NASA
ESA, JA X A
SPAC
E G
RAD
E
111© 2019 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Space-Grade Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
IN
TE
RC
ON
NE
CT
 S
HO
WC
AS
E
112 © 2019 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324
Backshells and
Connector Accessories
CIRCULAR AND RECTANGULAR
�� High-performance
connector accessories
for every environmental,
mechanical and
electromagnetic
shielding requirements
�� Qualified to AS85049,
SSQ 21635, 21636,
22698 and 22681 and
other standards and
specs
�� EMI shield termination,
cable strain relief,
connector protective